FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact:  Rita Peer (202) 268-2126
December 18, 2003 Horace Hinshaw (415) 536-6492
 Stamp News Release 03-068
 USPS Web site:  www.usps.com
YEAR OF THE MONKEY LAST STAMP IN
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE LUNAR NEW YEAR SERIES
Twelve years of Chinese Zodiac calendar honored since 1992
WASHINGTON, D.C. – To commemorate the Year of

 55361 First Day Cover —  $0.75
 55393 Full Pane w/FDC — $8.15
HOW TO ORDER THE FIRST DAY OF ISSUE POSTMARK
Customers have 30 days to obtain the first day of issue postmark by mail.  They may purchase new stamps
at their local Post Office, by telephone at 1-800 STAMP-24, and at the Postal Store Website at
www.usps.com.  They should affix the stamps to envelopes of their choice, address the envelopes (to
themselves or others) and place them in a larger envelope addressed to:
LUNAR NEW YEAR -  MONKEY COMMEMORATIVE STAMP
MANAGER MARKETING
PO BOX 88-0188
SAN FRANCISCO CA  94188-0188
After applying the first day of issue postmark, the Postal Service will return the envelopes through the mail.
There is no charge for the postmark.  All orders must be postmarked by February 13, 2004.
Stamp Fulfillment Services (SFS) also offers first day covers for new stamp issues and postal stationery items
postmarked with the official first day of issue cancellation.  Each item has an individual catalog number and is
offered in the quarterly USA Philatelic catalog.  Customers may request a free catalog by telephoning 1 800
STAMP-24 or writing to:
INFORMATION FULFILLMENT
DEPT 6270
US POSTAL SERVICE
PO BOX 219014
KANSAS CITY MO 64121-9014
First day covers remain on sale for at least one year after the stamp’s issuance.